
223

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated

• Adjustable grip  

Material and Finish

Stainless steel or steel, zinc plated

Installation Notes

Install assembly with Ø 3 (.125)

rivets or M3 (No. 4) screws (not 

supplied)  

Notes

Hinge lock style has an integrally 

attached keeper

K3 Draw Latch
Rotary · Small

62±0.8
(2.44±.03)

Closed

37
(1.44)

38
(1.50)

33
(1.29)

15
(.58) 

2
(.09)

68±0.8
(2.69±.03)

Open
2

(.09)

23.8
(.937)

12
(.47)

30
(1.195)

19 (.750)

3.3 (.130)
(4 places)

Ø

+0.1
-0.1

+0.1
-0.2

Panel
edges

Hinge Lock

38 (1.50)

69±0.8
(2.70±.03)

Open
62.5±0.8

(2.46±.03)
Closed

15 (.58 )
33 (1.29)

55
(2.16)

2
(.09)

24 (.94)
17.5 (.69)

21
(.81)

13 (.50)

37 (1.44)

Keeper
(shown

engaged)

Slide

Long Slide

23.8
(.937)

12
(.47)

43
(1.697)

19 (.750)

3.3 (.130)
(4 places)

Ø

+0.1
-0.1

+0.1
-0.2

Panel
edges

38
(1.50)

49
(1.928)
Open

43
(1.678)
Closed

9.7
(.38)

16
(.63)

28 (1.10±.03)

2.5
(.10)

41.4
(1.63)

17.5 (.69)
21 (.83)

32
(1.27)

28.7 (1.13)

19.5
(.77)

Optional
keeper 
plate

11
(.42)

38
(1.50)

46±0.8
(1.80 ±.03)

Open

39±0.8
(1.55 ±.03)

Closed

12
(.49 )

30
(1.19)

2
(.09)17.5

(.69)

21 (.81)

13
(.50)

37
(1.44)

Optional
keeper 
plate

12
(.47)

23.8
      (.937)

32.5
(1.281)

11.1
(.437)

 3.3
(.13)

(4 Places)

+0.1
-0.1

Ø

Panel
edges

(.63)

7.1
(.28)

14.2
(.56)

57
(2.24)

14.2
(.56)

3.5
(.136)

(4 Places)

Ø

Panel
edges

Low Profile

Short Anchor Plate

Material
Latch Part Number Keeper Part Number

Hinge Lock Long Slide Low Profile Short Anchor Plate Keeper Low Profile Keeper

Steel K3-1746-07 K3-2347-07 K3-2694-07 K3-1660-07 K3-0334-07 K3-2696-07

Stainless Steel ~ K3-2347-52 ~ K3-1660-52 K3-0334-52 ~

Part Number

See table

Order latch and keeper separately

www.southco.com/K3

Hinge Lock Long Slide Low Profile Short Anchor Plate
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ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

ACTUAL SIZE

Dimensions in millimeters (inch) unless otherwise stated

K3 Draw Latch
Rotary · Small

Lift and Turn operation s฀
Consistent pull-up s฀

Material and Finish

Stainless steel or steel, zinc plated 

Installation Notes

Install assembly with Ø 3 (.125)

rivets or M3 (No. 4) screws (not 

supplied)   

Notes

Spring loaded: 

Ideal for applications where shock 

and vibration occur. Compensates 

up to 4 (.156) for mounting hole 

irregularities, panel variations and 

gasket set. 

Part Number

See table

Order latch and keeper separately

38 (1.50)

52±0.8
(2.08±.03)

Open

46.5±0.8
(1.83±.03)

Closed

24 (.94)

15
(.58)33

(1.29)

39
(1.52)

2 (.09)

17.5
(.69)

Keeper
(shown engaged)

Riveted Spring Loaded

Padlockable Kick-Out Spring

38 (1.50)

53±0.8
(2.07±.03)

Open

46±0.8
(1.82±.03)

Closed

24 
(.94)

15
(.58 )33

(1.29)

39
(1.52)

2
(.09)

17.5
(.69)

Keeper
(shown engaged)

49 (1.93)

17.5 (.69)

2
(.09)

39
(1.53)

9.5
(.38)

24 (.94)

58±0.8
(2.27±.03)

Open

51±0.8
(2.02±.03)

Closed

24
(.94)44 (1.75)

38 (1.50)

Ø

Keeper
(shown engaged)

38 (1.50)

52±0.8
(2.08±.03)

Open

46.5±0.8
(1.83±.03)

Closed

24 (.94)

15
(.58 )

17.5 (.69)

    15°  

14
(.53)

Kick-out spring lifts latch when 
open for clearance of keeper  

Optional
keeper 
plate

Internal
kick-out

spring
shown

24
(.938)12

(.47)

27
(1.063)

19 (.750)

3.3 (.130)
(4 places)

Ø

Panel
edges

21

(.81)
13

(.50)

37

(1.44)

Keeper

Material
Part Number

Riveted Spring Loaded Padlockable Kick-Out Spring Keeper

Steel K3-1625-07 K3-1735-07 K3-2403-07 K3-1887-07 K3-0334-07

Stainless Steel K3-1625-52 K3-1735-52 K3-2403-52 K3-1887-52 K3-0334-52

www.southco.com/K3


